OP \$190.00 85047462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC		12/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weir Pump and Valve Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	8625 Grant Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63123
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85047462	CHAS. S. LEWIS
Serial Number:	73708566	L-14
Serial Number:	85047421	LEWIS
Serial Number:	85047437	LEWIS PUMPS
Serial Number:	72390810	LP LEWIS PUMPS
Serial Number:	72386384	LEWMET
Serial Number:	85047493	LEWMET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5405189037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039575274

Email: jhousey@symbus.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housey
Address Line 1: PO Box 777

Address Line 4: Berryville, VIRGINIA 22611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janice Housey
SIGNATURE:	/Janice Housey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - Envirotech to WPVS#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Envirotech to WPVS#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - Envirotech to WPVS#page3.tif

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 440 West 800 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101, United States of America is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications and the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement:

Trade Mark	Country	Class	Serial/Registration Number
LEWIS	Australia	6, 7	1396302
LEWMET	Australia	6	277157
LEWIS	Brazil	6	830855564
LEWIS	Brazil	7	830855599
LEWIS	Canada	n/a	1505280
LEWIS	Chile	6,7	930714
LEWIS	China	6	8423727
LEWIS	China	7	8423728
路易斯 (LEWIS in Chinese characters)	China	7	26376228
LEWIS	European Community	6, 7	9549098
LEWIS	India	6, 7	2059109
LEWIS	Mexico	7	1137337
LEWIS	Mexico	6	1137336
LEWIS	New Zealand	6,7	834858
LEWIS	Peru	7	438916-2010
LEWIS	Peru	6	438915-2010
LEWIS	Russian Fedn	6, 7	2010737964
LEWIS	Saudi Arabia	6	162034
LEWIS	Saudi Arabia	7	162035
LEWIS	South Africa	6	2010/27630
LEWIS	South Africa	7	2010/27631
CHAS S. LEWIS	USA	6, 7	85047462
L-14	USA	6	73708566
LEWIS	USA	6, 7	85047421
LEWIS PUMPS	USA	6, 7	85047437
LEWIS PUMPS LP (logo)	USA	7	72390810
LEWMET	USA	6	925779
LEWMET	USA	6, 7, 9	3976840

COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

CHAS. S. LEWIS & CO., INC.

LEWIS PUMPS

Whereas, Weir Pump and Valve Solutions, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 8625 Grant Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63123, United States of America is desirous of acquiring said entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to it in hand, paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC has assigned and transferred unto Weir Pump & Valve Solutions, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations, the goodwill associated therewith and the right to use for past infringement.

The Commissioner of Trademarks and Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue any trademark registrations from any said trademark applications in accordance with this assignment.

This assignment shall be effective as of 31 December, 2017

Envirotech Pumpsystems LLG (Assigner) Signature Dennis Carder, Manager	MiMulu
Signatory's full name and corporate position	Signature of witness N:k < M:1/e/
Weir Pump and Valve Solutions, Inc. (Assignee)	Name of witness
Signature	•
Signatory's full name and corporate position	Signature of witness
	Name of witness

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to it in hand, paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC has assigned and transferred unto Weir Pump & Valve Solutions, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations, the goodwill associated therewith and the right to use for past infringement.

The Commissioner of Trademarks and Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue any trademark registrations from any said trademark applications in accordance with this assignment.

This assignment shall be effective as of 31 December, 2017

Envirotech Pumpsystems LLC (Assignor)	
Signature	
Signatory's full name and corporate position	Signature of witness
	Name of witness
Weir Pump and Valve Solutions, Inc. (Assignee)	
Signature (Approximation Company March 1997)	Usia Rinero o Masses Saes vais
	Signature of witness

TRADEMARK REEL: 006440 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 09/18/2018